## Snohomish Cascade Homeowners Association

Thursday, February 9, 2017 at 7:00 PM, Totem Falls Elementary School Library

## **PROXY STATEMENT**

The undersigned, owner of the Lot identified below and member of the Snohomish Cascade Homeowners Association ("SCHOA"), hereby constitutes and appoints

## (Name of Proxy – Your Representative, Not Yourself)

as my true and lawful proxy, with full power of substitution to vote and act in my name at the Annual Meeting of SCHOA to be held on Thursday, February 9, 2017 at 7:00 PM at the Totem Falls Elementary Library, 14211 Snohomish Cascade Drive SE, Snohomish, WA 98296, and at any adjournment thereof, called to vote (1) on the 2017 HOA budget, and (2) for a new director on the SCHOA Board. With respect to such action, I specifically direct my proxy to vote as indicated below. On all other matters, which may properly come before the meeting or any adjournment thereof, said proxy shall vote and act as he/she may determine in the exercise of his/her discretion. **IF NO PERSON IS NAMED AS YOUR PROXY ABOVE, SUSAN RIDLEY, SCHOA BOARD MEMBER, WILL SERVE AS YOUR PROXY.** 

## IF PROPERLY EXECUTED AND RETURNED, THIS PROXY STATEMENT WILL BE VOTED AS SPECIFIED BELOW.

	2017 BUD	2017 BUDGET RATIFICATION BALLOT			
To vote on the budget, please mark	one box below:				
PROPOSITION: to Ratify the	Approved 2017 O	perating Budge	et and Reserve Sc	hedule of the SCHOA:	
	RATIFY	REJECT	ABSTAIN		
To vote for a candidate to fill the op			DARD OF DIRECTO		
CANDIDATES for the SCHOA Board:			I VOTE FOR		
1. Ben B	ankenship				
2					
This proxy statement revokes (or wi	be the owner of a Lo	t in Snohomish Ca	scade Division I, II, III	l or IIIA, also known as The Falls. One	
Member's Signature		Date Me	mber's Name (Please	Print)	
Address of Member's Lot:					
Member's Email Address (optional):					
Member's Residential Address (if dil	ferent):				